TOWN of HIGHLAND

HIGHLAND MUNICIPAL BUILDING • 3333 RIDGE ROAD • HIGHLAND, INDIANA 46322

PHONE: (219) 838-1080 FAX: (219) 972-5097

Public Notice

DATE: FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2023
TO: AREA MEDIA AND PUBLIC

Re: Meeting of the Highland Community Events Commission.

Please let this serve as a **REMINDER** for the meeting of the Community Events Commission. We will have our next regularly scheduled meeting on **Wednesday**, **October 4th**, **2023 at 6:00 p.m.**, at the Town Hall, upper conference room. The items taken up will be to conduct Regular business, finish Trunk or Treat for 10-21-2023 and to consider or act upon such matters as may come before the Commission.

Meetings of the Community Events Commission are open to the public to observe and record.

Community Events Commission Linda Carter, President

BY: OFFICE OF THE HIGHLAND CLERK-TREASURER
MARK HERAK, CLERK-TREASURER